RESOLUTION NO. 5 FOR 2022

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE BYLAWS FOR THE SWEET HOME YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL.

WHEREAS, the Sweet Home Youth Advisory Council in accordance with its current bylaws, has requested a change to the existing bylaws; and

WHEREAS, the Youth Advisory Council believes these changes will promote further participation by the youth of the Sweet Home Community; and

WHEREAS, full and diverse representation and participation in the Youth Advisory Council is a desired goal of the City of Sweet Home; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sweet Home City Council hereby amends the Bylaws of the Sweet Home Youth Advisory Council and adopts the amended Bylaws as attached.

This Resolution Supersedes and replaces Resolution No. 17 for 2019 and shall become effective immediately upon passage by the City Council and signature of the Mayor.

PASSED by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 22nd day of February 2022.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Manager Pro Tem– Ex Officio City Recorder		